
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Allen Stevenosky 20:31 Joy Wiseman 25:15

Male Masters Female Masters

Frank Whittington 21:07 Nancy Johnston 25:57

14 & under 14 & under

1st Gabe Kirk 25:07 N/A

2nd Hunter Ottinger 28:01 N/A

3rd Ryan Whitmer 31:17 N/A

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st  Anderson Camp 21:32 Katrina Swank 28:02

2nd Jonah Rose 31:52 Lauren Camp 28:04

3nd Jacob Rose 52:39 Taylor Duke 29:04

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Steve Wheeler 22:25 Kirsten Swank 28:05

2nd Ryan Waterfield 23:35 Maura Tunney 32:32

3rd Jonathan Schoofs 25:55 N/A

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Brian Churchill 20:33 Michelle Joshua 28:28

2nd Rick Short 21:06 Melissa Elkins 29:08

3rd Joseph Martin 22:38 Katie Ridgway 34:02

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Bill Kiluk 23:15 Kathleen McGrath 32:35

2nd George Carrington, II 24:16 Colleen Seifert 32:55

3rd Len Gratteri 28:19 Deborah Weber 32:56

50 - 59 50 - 59

1st N/A Debbie Polise 30:43

2nd N/A N/A

3rd N/A N/A

Silver Lake Park   Middletown, DE

Running for a Reason 5K Run/Walk      in 

Memory of Ryan Short
March 23, 2013   38 degrees, sunny, windy

Age Group Results



60 - 69 60 & over

1st Dan Simmons 23:13 Marie Neaves 31:47

2nd Jose Lukecart 33:07 Betty Link 39:03

3rd N/A N/A

70 & Over

1st Larry Price 33:28

2nd Don Marvel 37:35

3rd N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Bob Carroll 40:09 Sue Simmons 37:57

2nd Joe Young 43:33 Debbie Johnson 42:35

3rd Jason Savage 55:37 Dana Degnats 51:13

Place Name Sex Age Time 
1 Allen Stevenosky M 42 20:31

2 Brian Churchill M 35 20:33

3 Rick Short M 36 21:06

4 Frank Whittington M 62 21:07

5 Anderson Camp M 15 21:32

6 Steve Wheeler M 29 22:25

7 Joseph Martin M 35 22:38

8 Dan Simmons M 65 23:13

9 Bill Kiluk M 47 23:15

10 Ryan Waterfield M 26 23:35

11 Joe Starner M 38 24:00

12 George Carrington, II M 40 24:16

13 Gabe Kirk M 14 25:07

14 Joy Wiseman F 37 25:15

15 Red Gruschke M 33 25:30

16 Jonathan Schoofs M 21 25:55

17 Nancy Johnston F 49 25:57

18 Fabian Moreno M 21 26:21

19 Jacob Payton M 25 27:49

20 Preston Fernandez M 28 27:50

21 Hunter Ottinger M 13 28:01

22 Katrina Swank F 19 28:02

23 Lauren Camp F 18 28:04

24 Kirstin Swank F 26 28:05

25 Len Gratteri M 48 28:19

26 Michelle Joshua F 36 28:28

Complete Results In Finish Order



27 Taylor Duke F 19 29:04

28 Melissa Elkins F 33 29:08

29 Brooke Moore F 19 29:17

30 Debbie Polise F 51 30:43

31 Ryan Whitmer M 12 31:17

32 Marie Neaves F 65 31:47

33 Jonah Rose M 15 31:52

34 Jared Duhon M 23 32:20

35 Maura Tunney F 23 32:32

36 Kathleen McGrath F 43 32:35

37 Renee Staner F 15 32:47

38 Tim Mulderrig M 12 32:32

39 Colleen Seifert F 49 32:55

40 Deborah Weber F 41 32:56

41 Jose Lukecart M 60 33:07

42 Emma Wade F 19 33:13

43 Larry Price M 70 33:28

44 Katie Ridgway F 31 34:02

45 Dylan Carrar M 32 34:15

46 Mary-Claire Ball F 17 34:27

47 Alexandra Samick F 41 35:26

48 Lisa Dickson F 46 35:26

49 Don Marvel M 70 37:35

50 Sue Simmons F 62 W 37:57

51 Betty Link F 63 39:03

52 Bob Carroll M 73 W 40:09

53 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 42:35

54 Joe Young M 62 W 43:33

55 Lee Ridgway M 32 49:01

56 Dana Degnats F 46 W 51:13

57 Jacob Rose M 17 52:39

58 Joshua Rose M 14 52:42

59 Elizabeth Savage F 43 W 55:36

60 Jason Savage M 10 W 55:37

61 Mitchell Wiseman M 12 1:04:23

62 Britt Piser F 26 W 1:04:25

63 Helena Kirk F 12 W 1:04:25

64 Lydia Rose F 11 W 1:04:49

65 Deborah Kirk F 40 W 1:04:50


